From:	Nick Jans
То:	Alekka Fullerton
Subject:	Request for Stop Work on Lutak Dock Project
Date:	Monday, December 11, 2023 6:10:00 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the Haines Borough. Do not click on links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hello Ms. Fullerton,

I sent the below a few days ago and am re-transmitting as I understand there was an issue with emails to assembly members not going through. I would like my comments posted for tomorrow's (Dec 12) meeting.

Sincerely, Nicholas Jans

From: "njans@gci.net" <njans@gci.net> To: "cloomis" <cloomis@haines.ak.us>, "djschnabel" <djschnabel@haines.ak.us>, "gthomas" <gthomas@haines.ak.us>, "kforster" <kforster@haines.ak.us>, "baultmanmoore" <baultmanmoore@haines.ak.us>, "ndawson" <ndawson@haines.ak.us> Sent: Friday, December 8, 2023 10:54:13 AM Subject: Request for Stop Work on Lutak Dock Project

Dear Haines Borough Assembly Members,

Please vote to impose a Stop Work order on the current ongoing Lutak dock project. It needs to be put on pause while the tangled web of its approval process to this point is unraveled, including apparent illegalities. We already have a totally adequate facility available and there is no apparent need for additional infrastructure and certainly no rush. The long term costs to the taxpayers of the Haines Borough needs to be fully considered, along with said dock's economic benefits to the borough--not potential, but actual on-paper income. The last election seems to have been an expression of the voters' will in this and other, similar matters. Please act on behalf of your constituency and vote in favor of a Stop Work order for this project.

Sincerely, Nicholas Jans HC 60 Box 2628 Haines, AK 99827 njans@gci.net